Ref. Certif. No.
CA/22462/CSA
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB
SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORP
BLDG A, 6050 KING DR, VENTURA, CA 93003 USA

CB 156788-70210727
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
CSA Group
178 Rexdale Boulevard
Toronto, ON M9W 1R3 Canada
Date: 2019-01-24 Signature: William Meng
Ref. Certif. No.
CA/22462/CSA
Name and address of additional factories
DONG GUAN TEKVERT POWER CO., LTD
Building 121, Arising Sun Industrial City, No.13, Xinan Road, Lin Village,
Tangxia Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong Province 523710,
P. R. China
Output Rating:
Model Output
TF800A12K 12Vdc / 66.7A
TF800A15K 15Vdc / 53.4A
TF800A24K 24Vdc / 33.5A
TF800A30K 30Vdc / 26.7A
TF800A36K 36Vdc / 22.3A
TF800A48K 48Vdc / 16.7A
TF800A60K 60Vdc / 13.4A
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2019-01-24 Signature: William Meng